MAIN OFFICE BRESSANONE
I-39042 Bressanone (BZ)
via Julius-Durst-Str. 70
VAT No. IT02748450216
tel: +39 0472 830626
fax: +39 0472 831840
Revision 2017-09-22

% of the kvs value
Media Hot water, cold water, glycol-mixed water (max. 50 % glycol)
Media temperature -5…+120 °C
Rangeability 100:1
Material
Body Cast iron Grade 200
Plug Stainless steel 1.4301
Seat Cast iron Grade 200
Stem Stainless steel 1.4301
Packing box Brass CW 617N
Bonnet Cast iron Grade 200
O-rings EPDM
Packing Aramid reinforced rubber
2-way valves
Article Nominal diameter Kvs Stroke
VFL265-52 DN65 52 m3/h 20 mm
VFL80-79 DN80 79 m3/h 20 mm
VFL2100-124 DN100 124 m3/h 40 mm
VFL2125-200 DN125 200 m3/h 40 mm
VFL2150-300 DN150 300 m3/h 40 mm
3-way valves
Article Nominal diameter Kvs Stroke
VFL365-52 DN65 52 m3/h 20 mm
VFL380-79 DN80 79 m3/h 20 mm
VFL3100-124 DN100 124 m3/h 40 mm
VFL3125-200 DN125 200 m3/h 40 mm
VFL3150-300 DN150 300 m3/h 40 mm
Combination options (valves and actuators) and differential pressure
Type ΔPs (SE5F…) ΔPs (SE10F…) ΔPs (SE18F…) ΔPs (SE25F…)
VFL265-52 800 kPa 1600 kPa 1600 kPa* 1600 kPa*
VFL280-79 800 kPa 1600 kPa 1600 kPa* 1600 kPa*